03-27-2001



101649425

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 49581-24003

3.9.01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Inphase Technologies Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Federal Street City: Andover, State: MA ZIP: 01810 Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corporation-State: Delaware □ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second of the second	xecution date of the application is: B. Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 49581-24003 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Lynn M. Humphreys	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Total number of pages comprising cover s 26 2001 GTON11 00000142 78022184 FC: 81 40.00 OP	sheet, attachments and document: three (3)
Commissioner of Pat Box Assi	required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks ignments n, D.C. 20231

sf-1060666

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0046

APPENDIX B TRADEMARK & DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of it is executed below by LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") to INPHASE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 600 Federal Street, Andover, MA 01810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark "INPHASE" (Serial No. 78022184, Filed August 21, 2000) and the domain names "www.inphase-tech.com", "www.inphase-technologies.com", registered "www.holo-optics.com" and "www.inphasestorage.com", and all of the good will associated therewith and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such mark and domain names in connection with the sale of the ongoing and existing business appertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the domain names "www.inphase-tech.com", "www.inphase-technologies.com", "www.holo-optics.com" and "www.inphasestorage.com" and the mark "INPHASE", together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by such domain name and mark (the "Assigned Marks") and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: Daniel/P. McCurdv

Title: President – Intellectual Property Business

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

STATE OF NEW JERSEY }

SS.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET }

On this 30 day of which beld, 2000, personally appeared Daniel P. McCurdy to me and known to me to be President – Intellectual Property Business, and for the purposes hereof, an authorized representative of Lucent Technologies Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

TAMORA ANNE HANNA Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002

18

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0047